To,

The Registrar,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature,

Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge, Bijnor.

Dated- 15-6-23

SUBJECT: Representation against the Entry in the ACR for 2022 -2023 by Ld. District Judge, Bijnor.

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted, regarding the subject noted above, that the applicant tried to work with utmost dedication, integrity and honesty giving no chance of complaint to the ld. District judge,to the Bar or to the litigants. The undersigned applicant, as ACJM, Nagina, worked hard during the assessment period, It appears that due some clerical mistake and oversight certain details and the assessment do not match with the actual efforts made to deal with the huge pendency of cases, under the guidelines of Hon'ble High court.

In the ACR as communicated by Ld. District Judge, Bijnor following details are required to be corrected as under-

- 1. **Regarding the disposal of 5 year old cases-** disposal has been shown to be of 84 cases, whereas the actual disposal as shown in the attached statement is of 612 cases, which is more than 7 times of the cases shown.
- 2. **Regarding the disposal of 10 years old cases** disposal of only 61 cases has been shown whereas the disposal as shown in the statement was of 312, which is more than 5 times the shown disposal. **Regarding the disposal of Criminal cases**, it may also be noted that the target action plan of criminal cases was achieved.
- 3. Regarding execution cases- disposal of only 5 cases has been shown, whereas 12 Execution cases were achieved which is more than 2 times as shown. Additionally, the target of action plan in disposal of Execution Cases was also achieved,
- 4. **Regarding disposal of cases after full contest** regarding the disposal of cases after full contest 145 cases has been shown whereas as per the statement a total of 204 cases after full contest were disposed and disposal of extra 59 cases was not shown.
- 5. **Regarding the disposal of Civil cases by compromise-** the disposal of 5 cases has been shown whereas, a total of 25 cases were disposed, which is 5 times more than the shown figure.

It may also be noted that against the target of 1200 units to be achieved, tota 3620 <u>units</u> have been achieved which exceed the targeted units by more than 3 times.

Therefore, as shown above, it is respectfully submitted that the **actual disposal of cases is many times and substantially on higher side** by the applicant. It is discouraging to see the figures as mentioned and the overall assessment as "Good".

The applicant tried to work hard with utmost dedication, integrity and honesty giving no chance of complaint to the ld. District judge, to the Bar or to the litigants.

It is humbly prayed that Hon'ble Court may kindly upgrade the entry and the remarks of ACR.

Soliciting your kind consideration and thanking you in anticipation.

With regards

AMOD KANTH

ACJM NAGINA

15-6-2023

NAGINA